RESOLUTION 2023-49

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR FULL TIME OR PART TIME EMPLOYMENT FOR THE TOWNSHIP FOR THE YEAR 2023

WHEREAS, the Township may have a need of full-time or part-time personnel to help meet the demands placed on a Department throughout the year; and

WHEREAS, employment positions are advertised in a local publication by the Municipal Clerk; and

WHEREAS, time may be of essence for certain available positions and need to be advertised immediately; now

THEREFORE, **BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized to advertise for full-time or part-time personnel that should arise for the year 2023 as directed by the Township Administrator.

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their Reorganization meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat on January 1, 2023

Donna M.Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk